Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 08/9/2023

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)	
ex rel. Eric Rinehart, State's Attorney)	
for Lake County, Illinois,)	
)	
Complainant,)	
)	PCB No. 2023-108
v.)	(Enforcement Noise)
)	
ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF)	
TRANSPORTATION,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF FILING

To All Persons Identified in the Attached Certificate of Service

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the 9th day of August, 2023, Respondent, the Illinois Department of Transportation, caused to be filed with the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board of the State of Illinois, the attached Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel, a copy of which is attached hereto and herewith served upon you via e-mail.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, Respondent,

By: /s/Erin Walsh
Erin Walsh
Special Assistant Attorney General
Assistant Chief Counsel
Illinois Department of Transportation

Illinois Department of Transportation 69 West Washington Street, Suite 2100

Chicago, Illinois 60602 Phone: 312-793-2965

E-mail: Erin.walsh2@illinois.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Lisle A. Stalter Assistant State's Attorney Lake County State's Attorney's Office 18 N. County Street Waukegan, IL 60085 847-377-3050 lstalter@lakecountyil.gov

Illinois Pollution Control Board Brad Halloran, Hearing Officer James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601 E-mail: Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov

Illinois Pollution Control Board Don Brown, Clerk of the Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph, Suite 11-500

Chicago, IL 60601

E-mail: Don.Brown@illinois.gov

The undersigned, being first duly sworn upon oath, certifies that she caused a copy of her Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel to be served upon the above named at the above address via email on August 9th, 2023.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, Respondent,

By: /s/Erin Walsh

Erin Walsh Special Assistant Attorney General **Assistant Chief Counsel** Illinois Department of Transportation 69 West Washington Street, Suite 2100 Chicago, Illinois 60602

Phone: 312-793-2965

E-mail: Erin.walsh2@illinois.gov

Date: August 9, 2023

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 08/9/2023

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)	
ex rel. Eric Rinehart, State's Attorney)	
for Lake County, Illinois,)	
)	
Complainant,)	
)	PCB No. 2023-108
V.)	(Enforcement Noise)
)	
LLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF)	
ΓRANSPORTATION,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

The undersigned hereby notifies the Pollution Control Board of the withdrawal of Matthew Dougherty, who is no longer a Special Assistant Attorney General on behalf of the Illinois Department of Transportation, as Counsel for Respondent.

Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/Erin Walsh

Erin Walsh Special Assistant Attorney General

Assistant Chief Counsel

Illinois Department of Transportation 69 West Washington Street, Suite 2100

Chicago, Illinois 60602 Phone: 312-793-2965

E-mail: Erin.walsh2@illinois.gov

Date: August 9, 2023